506075808 05/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6122523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS CHEN	08/26/2016
DANIEL LEVIN	07/25/2016
SATISH PUPPALI	08/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEONC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	8335 SUNSET BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 240	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90069	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16876621

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)288-0023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9148213097

Email: uspto@leasonellis.com
Correspondent Name: LEASON ELLIS LLP

Address Line 1: ONE BARKER AVENUE, FIFTH FLOOR
Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11204/004820-US5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. DAVITZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Davitz/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=02484316#page1.tif source=02484316#page2.tif

source=02484316#page3.tif

PATENT 506075808 REEL: 052752 FRAME: 0175

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Thomas Chen, residing at 740 Forest Green Drive, La Canada, CA, 91011, US; Daniel Levin, residing at 220 Starlight Crest Drive, La Canada, CA 91011, US; and Satish Pupalli, residing at 6550 Veneto Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA, US, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING PERILLYL ALCOHOL DERIVATIVES for which a nonprovisional application for patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 15/041,743 on February 12, 2016.

AND WHEREAS, **NEONC Technologies Inc.**, with its principal place of business at 8335 Sunset Blvd. Suite 240, Los Angeles, CA, 90069, USA, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making the invention or employee benefit, the receipt of which we acknowledge here, we agree to sell, assign and transfer and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to NEONC Technologies, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention, the application, any division, renewal, or continuation of the application, any United States patent which may be granted from the application, any reissue or extension of the application, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for patent which may be filed for the invention in any country foreign to the United States, and any patent which may be granted for the invention in any country foreign to the United States and any extension, renewal and reissue from the patent; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any patent for the invention to NEONC Technologies, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY agree that we will communicate to **NEONC Technologies Inc.** its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to us respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing, and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid **NEONC Technologies, Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in any country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here of Augus + 2016.	eunto set my hand and seal this 26th day
	Thomas Chen
STATE OF	
COUNTY OFSS:	
This day of above-named Thomas Chen , to me personally knows same of his/her own free will for the purposes there	
See Attache	d
	Notary Public
	Commission expires on

{11204/004820-US0/01528557.1}

_ IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I her	2 th
of July , 2016.	eunto set my hand and seal this day
	Marine 1 Co.
(Daniel Levin
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF LOS INVIOLES SS:	
This 25 day of July	_, 2016, before me personally came the
above-named Daniel Levin, to me personally know	n as the individual who executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes there	on set forth.
*******	12014/1/200
LAURA VALENCIA	Notary Public National
Commission # 2048850 Notary Public - California	Commission expires on Dec /1 2017
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 11, 2017	
Spring Dat 11, 2017	
IN TESTIMONIV WILEDEGE I have	counts set my hand and seel this 3 rol
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I her of	cumo set my hand and sear disday
\mathcal{O}	land -
	Satish Pupalli ()
STATE OF <u>California</u>	
COUNTY OF Los marks SS:	
This 3 day of Hugust	_, 2016, before me personally came the
above-named Satish Pupalli, to me personally kno	wn as the indjvidual who executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes there	em set forth.
	1 AUSA / Allea Ball
***************************************	Notary Public Notary Public
LAURA VALENCIA	Commission expires on <u>Dec // 201.7</u>
Commission # 2048850 Notary Public - California	
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 11, 2017	
Annual Politica ABA 11' CATL	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

Trustee	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: Signer Is Representing:
apacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) gner's Name: Thomas Chen Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Hadividual □ Attorney in Fact	Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
escription of Attached Document tle or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT umber of Pages: 2 Signer(s) Other Than	
Though this section is optional, completing this	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Place Notary Seal Above	TONAL
	Signature of Notary Public
Notary Public - California Los Angeles County	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
I. ORTIZ	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
ubscribed to the within instrument and acknowl is/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appearedThomas	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	Ortiz, Notary Public
State of California) County of Los Angeles)	
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ne truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/26/2020 REEL: 052962 FRAME: 0128